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DATI CINEMATICI CURVA

Vmin(km/h)
I(mm)
E(mm)

dD/dt(mm/s)
dD/dL(mm/m)
dI/dt(mm/s)

Vmax(km/h)
80
90.7
98.4

49
0.7
37

250

FERROVIA_ pari
V PLAN pari.12

X 94808.392
Y 302055.391
R(m) -3500.000
Sv(m) 2309.349
Alfa 42.005067
Alfa tot 45.097221
Tarco 1198.473

Azin 243.017147
Azfin 197.919927
V(km/h) 250
Ltr(m) 170.000
m(m) 0.344
D(mm) 120.0

DATI CINEMATICI CURVA

Vmin(km/h)
I(mm)
E(mm)

dD/dt(mm/s)
dD/dL(mm/m)
dI/dt(mm/s)

Vmax(km/h)
80
32
35

48.6
0.7
44.5

250

FERROVIA_ dispari
V PLAN dispari.10

X 94826.741
Y 300269.560
R(m) 11000.000
Sv(m) 189.506
Alfa 1.096754
Alfa tot 1.386127
Tarco 94.755

Azin 196.533800
Azfin 197.919927
V(km/h) 250
Ltr(m) 50.000
m(m) 0.009
D(mm) 35.0

FERROVIA_ dispari
V PLAN dispari.9

X 94730.361
Y 302037.987
Az1 243.017147
Alfa 46.483347
Az2 196.533800
Tt1 1442.316
Tt2 1438.898
Sv(m) 2759.369

FERROVIA_ dispari
V PLAN dispari.9a

Alfa 37.676754
R(m) -3550.000
T(arco) 697.292
Svarco 2100.979
V(km/h) 250
CL1(m) 171.210
m1(m) 0.344
D(mm) 115.0
CL2(m) 30.000
m2(m) 0.001

FERROVIA_ dispari
V PLAN dispari.9b

Alfa 5.193870
R(m) -3520.000
T(arco) 143.670
Svarco 287.180
V(km/h) 250
CL1(m) 30.000
m1(m) 0.001
D(mm) 115.0
CL2(m) 170.000
m2(m) 0.342

DATI CINEMATICI CURVA

Vmin(km/h)
I(mm)
E(mm)

dD/dt(mm/s)
dD/dL(mm/m)
dI/dt(mm/s)

Vmax(km/h)
80
93
94

46.6
0.6
37.6

250
Vmin(km/h)
I(mm)
E(mm)

dD/dt(mm/s)
dD/dL(mm/m)
dI/dt(mm/s)

Vmax(km/h)
80
93.8
98.1

46.9
0.6
38.6

250
DATI CINEMATICI CURVA

4.0

0

dI/dt(mm/s)

dD/dt(mm/s)

DATI CINEMATICI
Racc int CL=30

dD/dL(mm/m) 0

V ALT  .8 pari
PR 56737.043
QV 448.797
Pc -0.01200
Pu -0.01025
DP 0.00175
R -25000.000
T 21.935
F 0.010
Pr_l 56715.110
Pr_f 56758.977

V ALT  .9 pari
PR 57790.094
QV 438.006
Pc -0.01025
Pu -0.01200
DP -0.00175
R 25000.000
T 21.872
F -0.010
Pr_l 57768.223
Pr_f 57811.965

V ALT  .8 dispari
PR 56784.415
QV 448.797
Pc -0.01193
Pu -0.01010
DP 0.00183
R -25000.000
T 22.910
F 0.010
Pr_l 56761.507
Pr_f 56807.324

V ALT  .9 dispari
PR 57852.508
QV 438.007
Pc -0.01010
Pu -0.01206
DP -0.00196
R 25000.000
T 24.422
F -0.012
Pr_l 57828.087
Pr_f 57876.928
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